Field Services Pricing is based on a standard office environment with 8' drop ceilings and fishable walls.

Additional materials and labor can be added to the Service Call with the Customer's acceptance and will be

billed on the final invoice.

Service Product

Category 6 Simplex Outlet

Category 6 Duplex Outlet

Category 6 Triplex Outlet

Category 6 Quad Outlet

Extend Category 6 Circuit
Duplex

Category 6, 24-port Patch
Panel

Category 6, 48-port Patch
Panel

Category 5e, 48-port Voice
Patch Panel

Horizontal Cable Manager,
2RU

Rack Mounted Equipment
Shelf

Rack Mounted PDU

Inclusions

Field Services Pricing

. One Telecommunications Field Technician

. Up to two (2) standard business hours onsite
. Up to 200 ft. of Caté Plenum Cable

. One (1) Cat6 Jack (WAOQ)

. One (1) 2-Port Flush Mount Faceplate (White)
. Two (2) Cat6 patch cords

. Consumable Materials

. One Telecommunications Field Technician

. Up to two and a half (2.5) standard business
hours onsite

. Up to 400 ft. of Caté Plenum Cable

. Two (2) Cat6 Jacks (WAOQ)

. One (1) 2-Port Flush Mount Faceplate (White)
. Four (4) Cat6 patch cords

. One Telecommunications Field Technician

. Up to two and three quarts (2.75) standard
business hours onsite

. Up to 600 ft. of Caté Plenum Cable

. Three (3) Cat6 Jacks (WAOQ)

. One (1) 4-Port Flush Mount Faceplate (White)
e  Six (6) Cat6 patch cords

a Canciimahla Matariale

. One Telecommunications Field Technician

. Up to three (3) standard business hours onsite
. Up to 800 ft. of Cat6 Plenum Cable (Blue)

. Four (4) Cat6 Jacks (WAOQ)

. One (1) 4-Port Flush Mount Faceplate (White)
. Eight (8) Cat6 patch cords

. One Telecommunications Field Technician

. Up to two (2) standard business hours onsite
. Up to 400 ft. of Caté Plenum Cable

. For (4) Cat6 Jacks (WAQ)

. Two (2) 2-Port Surface Mounted Box (White)
. Consumable Materials

Additional Services

. Up to thirty (30) additional standard business
minutes onsite

. One (1) Category 6 24-port Patch Panel

. Up to thirty (30) additional standard business
minutes onsite

. One (1) Category 6 48-port Patch Panel

. Up to thirty (30) additional standard business
minutes onsite

. One (1) Category 5e 48-port Voice Patch Panel
. Up to fifteen (15) additional standard business
minutes onsite

. One (1) 2U Horizontal Cable Manager
. Up to fifteen (15) additional standard business

minutes onsite

. One (1) 19" vented Equipment Shelf

. Up to fifteen (15) additional standard business
minutes onsite

. One (1) Mount Rack-Mounted Horizontal Power

Distribution Unit

Unit

Per Dispatch

Per Dispatch

Per Dispatch

Per Dispatch

Per Dispatch

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Price

$272.00

$390.00

$508.00

$645.00

$372.00

$232.00

$369.00

$342.00

$62.00

$78.00

$105.00



APC Smart 1500 - UPS

110 Style 300 Pair Field
Termination Block

66 Block 25 Pair Field
Termination Block

7' Network Rack

19" 12U Wall Mounted Swing
Rack

12" Ground Bus Bar

4'X4' Fire Rated Backboard

2" Firewall Sheeve

4" Firewall Sheeve

Single Drop Surface Mounted
Raceway

Core Drill Thru Cement Floor
or Block Wall

Service Call - Copper
Technician

Service Call - Additional Hours
for Copper Technician

Service Call - Fiber Technician

Service Call - Additional Hours
for Fiber Technician

. Up to one (1) additional standard business hours
onsite
. One (1) Mount Rack-Mounted Smart 1500 UPS

. Up to thirty (30) additional standard business
minutes onsite

. One (1) 110 - 300 pair block with mounting frame
. Up to fifteen (15) additional standard business
minutes onsite

. One (1) 66 block with mounting frame

. One Telecommunications Field Technician

. Up to seven (7) standard business hours onsite

. 7' Network 2-post Rack with two (2) vertical wire
managers

. 12" Rack to Wall Cale Runway

. Top plate and wall angle bracket

. Groundina and Consumable Materials
. One Telecommunications Field Technician

. Up to two and a half (2.5) standard business
hours onsite

. 19" 12U Wall Mounted Swing Rack

. Grounding to existing ground bus bar

. Up to one (1) additional standard business hours
onsite

. One (1) 12" Ground Bus Bar

. Up to two (2) additional standard business hours
onsite

. One (1) 4'X4' Fire Rated Backboard

. Up to one (1) additional standard business hours
onsite

. One (1) 2" Firewall Sleeve

. Up to one (1) additional standard business hours
onsite

. One (1) 4" Firewall Sleeve

. Up to three quarters (.75) additional standard
business hours onsite

e  One (1) LD5 Panduit Stright Section, ceiling
adapter and single gang outlet box

Q Attached to the wall with screws

. Up to two (2) additional standard business hours
onsite

e One Telecommunications Field Technician for
two (2) hours onsite

. additional hours for Troubleshooting while onsite
e One Telecommunications Field Technician for
two (2) hours onsite

. additional hours for Troubleshooting while onsite

Additional Services We Can Provide

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Unit

Per Dispatch

Per Unit

Per Dispatch

Per Unit

Inside multi-station voice/data cabling installations - need survey to quote pricing

Inside and outside multi-pair singlemode and multimode fiber cable installation - need survey to quote pricing

Inside and outside multi-pair cooper cable installation - need survey to quote pricing

EMT/Rigid/PVC conduit installation or underground boring - need survey to quote pricing

Paging speakers and paging systems instllation - need survey to quote pricing

$1115.00

$89.00

$34.00

$1475.00

$494.00

$190.00

$335.00

$118.00

$174.00

$80.00

$200.00

$124.00

$62.00

$137.00

$68.50



Copper and/or fiber network patching services - need survey to quote pricing

We are ceritfied partners and only use leading brands for voice/data/fiber optics cabling materials:
Commscope, Hubbell, Corning, Chatsworth, Ortronics



