Field Services Pricing is based on a standard office environment with 8' drop ceilings and fishable walls. Additional materials and labor can be added to the Service Call with the Customer's acceptance and will be billed on the final invoice.

Service Product	Inclusions	Unit	Price
	Field Services Pricing		
Category 6 Simplex Outlet	 One Telecommunications Field Technician Up to two (2) standard business hours onsite Up to 200 ft. of Cat6 Plenum Cable One (1) Cat6 Jack (WAO) One (1) 2-Port Flush Mount Faceplate (White) Two (2) Cat6 patch cords 	Per Dispatch	\$272.00
Category 6 Duplex Outlet	 Consumable Materials One Telecommunications Field Technician Up to two and a half (2.5) standard business hours onsite Up to 400 ft. of Cat6 Plenum Cable Two (2) Cat6 Jacks (WAO) One (1) 2-Port Flush Mount Faceplate (White) 	Per Dispatch	\$390.00
Category 6 Triplex Outlet	 Four (4) Cat6 patch cords One Telecommunications Field Technician Up to two and three quarts (2.75) standard business hours onsite Up to 600 ft. of Cat6 Plenum Cable Three (3) Cat6 Jacks (WAO) One (1) 4-Port Flush Mount Faceplate (White) Six (6) Cat6 patch cords 	Per Dispatch	\$508.00
Category 6 Quad Outlet	One Telecommunications Field Technician Up to three (3) standard business hours onsite Up to 800 ft. of Cat6 Plenum Cable (Blue) Four (4) Cat6 Jacks (WAO) One (1) 4-Port Flush Mount Faceplate (White) Eight (8) Cat6 patch cords	Per Dispatch	\$645.00
Extend Category 6 Circuit Duplex	 One Telecommunications Field Technician Up to two (2) standard business hours onsite Up to 400 ft. of Cat6 Plenum Cable For (4) Cat6 Jacks (WAO) Two (2) 2-Port Surface Mounted Box (White) Consumable Materials 	Per Dispatch	\$372.00
	Additional Services		
Category 6, 24-port Patch Panel	 Up to thirty (30) additional standard business minutes onsite One (1) Category 6 24-port Patch Panel 	Per Unit	\$232.00
Category 6, 48-port Patch Panel	 Up to thirty (30) additional standard business minutes onsite One (1) Category 6 48-port Patch Panel 	Per Unit	\$369.00
Category 5e, 48-port Voice Patch Panel	 Up to thirty (30) additional standard business minutes onsite One (1) Category 5e 48-port Voice Patch Panel 	Per Unit	\$342.00
Horizontal Cable Manager, PRU	Up to fifteen (15) additional standard business minutes onsite One (1) 2U Horizontal Cable Manager	Per Unit	\$62.00
Rack Mounted Equipment Shelf	 Up to fifteen (15) additional standard business minutes onsite One (1) 19" vented Equipment Shelf 	Per Unit	\$78.00
Rack Mounted PDU	 Up to fifteen (15) additional standard business minutes onsite One (1) Mount Rack-Mounted Horizontal Power Distribution Unit 	Per Unit	\$105.00

APC Smart 1500 - UPS	Up to one (1) additional standard business hours onsite	Per Unit	\$1115.00	
	One (1) Mount Rack-Mounted Smart 1500 UPS			
110 Style 300 Pair Field Termination Block	 Up to thirty (30) additional standard business minutes onsite 	Per Unit	\$89.00	
Terrimation Brook	 One (1) 110 - 300 pair block with mounting frame 			
66 Block 25 Pair Field	 Up to fifteen (15) additional standard business 	Per Unit	\$34.00	
Termination Block	minutes onsite			
	 One (1) 66 block with mounting frame 			
7' Network Rack	 One Telecommunications Field Technician 	Per Unit	\$1475.00	
	 Up to seven (7) standard business hours onsite 			
	• 7' Network 2-post Rack with two (2) vertical wire			
	managers			
	12" Rack to Wall Cale Runway			
	Top plate and wall angle bracket			
10" 12H Wall Manustad Sudan	 Grounding and Consumable Materials One Telecommunications Field Technician 	Per Unit	\$404.00	
19" 12U Wall Mounted Swing	Up to two and a half (2.5) standard business	rei Uilli	\$494.00	
Rack	hours onsite			
	19" 12U Wall Mounted Swing Rack			
	Grounding to existing ground bus bar			
12" Ground Bus Bar	Up to one (1) additional standard business hours	Per Unit	\$190.00	
12 Ground bus bar	onsite	i ei oiiit	7150.00	
	One (1) 12" Ground Bus Bar			
4'X4' Fire Rated Backboard	Up to two (2) additional standard business hours	Per Unit	\$335.00	
	onsite		,	
	 One (1) 4'X4' Fire Rated Backboard 			
2" Firewall Sheeve	• Up to one (1) additional standard business hours	Per Unit	\$118.00	
	onsite			
-11 -1	One (1) 2" Firewall Sleeve			
4" Firewall Sheeve	Up to one (1) additional standard business hours	Per Unit	\$174.00	
	onsite			
Single Dran Surface Mounted	 One (1) 4" Firewall Sleeve Up to three quarters (.75) additional standard 	Per Unit	\$80.00	
Single Drop Surface Mounted	business hours onsite	Per Offic	\$60.00	
Raceway	One (1) LD5 Panduit Stright Section, ceiling			
	adapter and single gang outlet box			
	Attached to the wall with screws			
Core Drill Thru Cement Floor	Up to two (2) additional standard business hours	Per Unit	\$200.00	
or Block Wall	onsite			
	One Telecommunications Field Technician for	Por Dispatch	\$124.00	
Service Call - Copper	two (2) hours onsite	Per Dispatch	\$124.00	
Technician	(2) notice onsite			
Service Call - Additional Hours	additional hours for Troubleshooting while onsite	Per Unit	\$62.00	
for Copper Technician			ľ	
• •				
Service Call - Fiber Technician	 One Telecommunications Field Technician for two (2) hours onsite 	Per Dispatch	\$137.00	
Service Call - Additional Hours	additional hours for Troubleshooting while onsite	Per I Init	\$68.50	
	additional realists for froundship wille offsite	i ei oiiit	700.30	
for Fiber Technician				
	Additional Services We Can Provide			
Additional Services We Call Floride				

Additional Services We Can Provide

Inside multi-station voice/data cabling installations - need survey to quote pricing

Inside and outside multi-pair singlemode and multimode fiber cable installation - need survey to quote pricing

Inside and outside multi-pair cooper cable installation - need survey to quote pricing

EMT/Rigid/PVC conduit installation or underground boring - need survey to quote pricing

Paging speakers and paging systems instllation - need survey to quote pricing

Copper and/or fiber network patching services - need survey to quote pricing

We are ceritfied partners and only use leading brands for voice/data/fiber optics cabling materials: Commscope, Hubbell, Corning, Chatsworth, Ortronics